

M- 383/23

Reg-383/23

10.06.2024

Today is fixed for filing of W/O and affidavit of assets.
Petitioner is absent and files a petition praying for time
Such prayer is considered and allowed
No steps taken by OP
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
To 25.07.24 for filing of W/O and affidavit of assets.

Sd/-

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip